Interest expense recognized for the years ended 31, December 2014 and 2013 were ￦ 46,075
million and ￦ 32,816 million, respectively.

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013

64

28.  Income Tax Expense

(1)  Income tax expense (benefit) for the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013 are summarized

as follows:

(In thousands of won)  2014  2013
Current income taxes ￦ 50,145,951  43,849,507
Deferred income taxes from changes in temporary
differences  (22,033,916)  66,707,893

Deferred income taxes from changes in tax credit carry
forward  (13,731,220)  (77,875,204)

Deferred income taxes recorded in stockholders’ equity  (41,598,918)  (380,297)
Others (foreign currency translation difference)  1,211,959  3,801,565
Income tax expense (benefit) ￦ (26,006,144)  36,103,464

Continuing operations  47,249,364  105,473,947
Discontinued operations  (73,255,508)  (69,370,483)

(2)  Deferred tax assets and liabilities recognized as stockholders’ equity for the years ended

December 31, 2014 and 2013 are summarized as follows:

1)  2014

(In thousands of won)

Before tax

Deferred tax

assets
(liabilities)

After tax

Retained earnings, etc. ￦ 10,347,484  19,438,918  29,786,402
Capital surplus of equity method
investee  23,237,831

(801,358)

22,436,473

Capital movements of equity method
investee  248,806,137

(73,481,241)

175,324,896

Gain on valuation of available-for-sale
 securities  1,506,472,980

(364,566,461)

1,141,906,519

Total ￦ 1,788,864,432  (419,410,142)  1,369,454,290

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013

65

28.  Income Tax Expense, Continued

(2)  Deferred tax assets and liabilities recognized as stockholders’ equity for the years ended

December 31, 2014 and 2013 are summarized as follows, continued

2)  2013

(In thousands of won)

Before tax

Deferred tax

assets
(liabilities)

After tax

Retained earnings, etc. ￦ 85,141,448  4,723,569  89,865,017
Capital surplus of equity method
investee  14,375,895  12,690,485  27,066,380

Capital movements of equity method
investee  133,049,003  (61,206,582)  71,842,421

Gain on valuation of available-for-sale
 securities  1,161,603,484  (281,108,043)  880,495,441

Total ￦ 1,394,169,830  (324,900,571)  1,069,269,259

Income tax of ￦41,599 million related to gains/losses on sale of treasury stock and so on. was
recognized directly in capital surplus in equity and income tax related to defined benefit plan actuarial
gains/losses and gains/losses on valuation of available-for-sale assets were recognized in other
comprehensive income.

(3)  Reconciliation of effective tax rate for the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013 are

summarized as follows:

(In thousands of won)  2014  2013

Profit (loss) before income tax ￦ (106,320,582)  184,019,165
Statutory tax rate  24.2%  24.2%
Income tax expense (benefit) using the Company's